## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)

**Technical Education Department** " skilled hands secured future our motto

landline : 01995 – 259352 website : www.itikishtawar.com

email : itikishtawar@gmail.com

fax

: 01995 - 261264 mis code: GR01000007

ST.

Correspondence Address: Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India, Pin code: 182204

## NOTICE

Subject :-Opening of Tender

This office is opening the below detailed tenders on 13<sup>th</sup> June 2018, 02.30pm.

- 1) Tenders received vide No. : ITI / Kish / Esstt / 215 220, Date : 05 / 06 / 2018 for " Supply of different material and Providing Services for making newly established Industrial Training Institute, Paddar functional."
- 2) Tenders received vide No. : ITI / Kish / Esstt / 221 226, Date : 05 / 06 /2018 " Providing the vehicles along with drivers for transfer of Goods to Newly Established Govt ITI Paddar from different corners of State, District ".

The concerned bidders or there authorized representative are requested to make themselves available on said date and time at ITI Kishtwar, else the bids will be opened in their absence and they won't have any claim whatsoever.

The Staff of ITI Kishtwar and Supervisor of ITI Paddar will also make themselves available on schedule time and date in the office chamber of Principal ITI Kishtwar.

> Sd/-Principal (Nodal Officer for establishment of ITI Paddar) Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar **Technical Education Department**

## Copy for information to :-

- 1) **<u>Director</u>**, Technical Education, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department. 2) **Deputy Director**, Technical Education, Jammu Province, Technical Education
- Department.
- 3) Establishment / Accounts / Training Section, ITI Kishtwar.
- 4) <u>Supervisor,</u> ITI Paddar.
- 5) <u>Concerned Instructors, ITI Kishtwar.</u>
- 6) Incharge Website Post it on website, ITI Kishtwar
- 7) <u>Record File</u>, ITI Kishtwar/Paddar.